
GUWAHATI UTILITIES COMPANY LIMITED
(CIN U38110AS2023PLC024235.) (GSTIN : 18AAKCG3120G1D3)

4th Floor, Tripti Tower, Ganeshguri, Guwahati-06, Assam
E-mail: mdguclindia@gmail.com

__________________________________________________________________________________

No.: GUCL/Elect/ 332/25/655 Date: 14/ 07/ 2025

CORRIGENDUM

Name of work:- SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, REPAIRING, COMMISSIONING AND COMPREHENSIVE
MAINTENANCE OF STREET LIGHTS AT ADABARI BUS TERMINAL (4 Packages).

Ref:- GUCL/Elect/332/25/635 Dated: 07/07/2025

With reference to the tender notice mentioned above for SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, REPAIRING,
COMMISSIONING AND COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE OF STREET LIGHTS AT ADABARI
BUS TERMINAL (4 Packages) Published on 08/07/2025, it is hereby informed to all prospective bidders that:

Due to typographical errors, Bid security mentioned in the tender documents were incorrect.

The corrected details are as follows:-

Sl
no. Description

As per tender document Bid
Security

Read as (Corrected
amount)

For
General

For SC/ST/
OBC/UEE

For
General

For SC/ST/
OBC/UEE

1

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION,
REPAIRING,
COMMISSIONING AND
COMPREHENSIVE
MAINTENANCE OF
STREET LIGHTS AT
ADABARI BUS TERMINAL
(Package- 1)

₹ 30,245/- ₹ 15,123/- ₹39,800/- ₹19,900/-

2

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION,
REPAIRING,
COMMISSIONING AND
COMPREHENSIVE
MAINTENANCE OF
STREET LIGHTS AT
ADABARI BUS TERMINAL
(Package- 2)

₹ 30,236/- ₹ 15,118/- ₹ 39,800/- ₹ 19,900/-

mailto:mdguclindia@gmail.com


3

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION,
REPAIRING,
COMMISSIONING AND
COMPREHENSIVE
MAINTENANCE OF
STREET LIGHTS AT
ADABARI BUS TERMINAL
(Package- 3)

₹ 30,236/- ₹ 15,118/- ₹ 39,800/- ₹19,900/-

4

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION,
REPAIRING,
COMMISSIONING AND
COMPREHENSIVE
MAINTENANCE OF
STREET LIGHTS AT
ADABARI BUS TERMINAL
(Package- 4)

₹ 39,800/- ₹19,900/-

All other terms & condition of the tender remain unchanged.
We regret the inconvenience caused.

Sd/-
Managing Director,

Guwahati Utilities Company Limited
Ganeshguri, Guwahati- 06

Memo No.: GUCL/Elect/332/25 /655 Date: 14/ 07/ 2025

Copy to: -

1. Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC official website.
2. Software Developer, GUCL, for uploading in the GUCL official website.
3. Office File.
4. Notice board.

Sd/-
Managing Director,

Guwahati Utilities Company Limited
Ganeshguri, Guwahati- 06


